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Leg Dir Type Notes Total 

↑ Straight Continue onto Memorial Bridge/E Stewart Ave 0.3 

1.1 ← Left Turn left onto S 17th Ave 1.4 

1.0 ↑ Straight Continue onto County Hwy N / Rib Mountain Dr 2.4 

1.1 → Right Turn right onto Robin Ln 3.5 

0.2 ← Left Turn left onto Harrier (formerly Eagle Ave) 3.7 

0.3 ← Left Turn left onto paved bike trail 4.0 

1.1 ← Left Turn left onto paved bike trail after pass through tunnel 5.1 

0.3 → Right Continue right on paved bike trail 5.4 

0.3 → Right Turn right onto State Park Rd – note 50 mi route splits here 5.7 

2.0 → Right Turn right onto Red Trail and walk or ride on the Blue Trail and follow 
markers to Quarry Trail and Turkey Vulture Trail 

7.7 

2.5 ← Left Turn left onto County Rd NN/N Mountain Rd 10.2 

0.8 ← Left Turn left onto Redwing Rd/Whippoorwill Rd 11.0 

0.7 ← Left Turn left onto Thornapple Rd 11.7 

2.0 ← Left Turn left onto County Rd N 13.7 

0.5 → Right 
Turn right onto Red Bud Rd which becomes Fawn Rd (outhouse located 
in parking lot at mile 15.8) 

14.2 

3.6 ← Left Turn left onto snowmobile trail and follow markers, cross Hwy KK and 
follow markers through Wausau School Forest – exercise caution while 
crossing Hwy KK – aid station located at mile 19.3 

17.9 

2.1 → Right Turn right onto River Vista Dr 20.0 

0.3 ↑ Straight Continue straight (left) onto CTH KK 20.3 

0.5 → Right Turn right onto Rifle Rd 20.8 

0.1 → Right Turn right onto trail – continue on snowmobile trail 20.9 

3.1 → Right Turn right onto Hollywood Rd 24.0 

1.8 ← Left Turn left onto Eds Rd– note 50 mile riders split off here 25.7 

1.0 ← Left Turn left onto County Rd O 26.7 

0.5 → Right Turn right onto Alpine Rd 27.2 

1.0 ← Left Turn left onto Center Rd/Midpoint Rd 28.2 
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0.6 → Right Turn right onto private property farm trail – follow arrows 28.8 

0.6 → Right Turn right onto Four Mile Rd 29.4 

1.8 → Right Turn right onto Evergreen Rd/Greentree Rd 31.2 

1.0 ← Left Turn left onto Alpine Rd 32.2 

4.8 ← Left Turn left onto Cardinal Ln 37.0 

1.5 → Right Turn right onto Bluebird Ln 38.5 

1.0 → Right Continue right on Bluebird Ln 39.5 

0.5 ← Left Turn left onto Four Mile Rd 40.0 

2.5 → Right Turn right onto ATV trail – continue straight on ATV trail 42.5 

3.7 ← Left Turn left onto W Limit Road 46.2 

0.0 → Right Turn right onto Clay Pits Rd 46.2 

0.1 ← Left Turn left onto snowmobile trail 46.3 

0.6 ← Left Turn left onto Hwy H/3rd Ave 46.8 

0.0 → Right Turn right onto Thomas Hill Rd– note gas station on corner 46.8 

0.4 ← Left Turn left onto Wisconsin Avenue 47.2 

0.1 → Right 
Turn right onto old railroad bed and follow markers at Scotch Creek 
Preserve – note these trails are not leaf blown with roots hidden below 
leaves; several bridges may be slippery – ride with caution 

47.3 

1.5 ↑ Straight Continue straight onto West Lutz Street 48.8 

0.1 → Right Turn right onto North 3rd Avenue, CTH H 48.9 

0.0 ← Left Turn left onto West Lutz Street 48.9 

0.1 ← Left Turn left onto North 4th Avenue 49.0 

0.1 → Right Turn right onto West Oak Street 49.0 

0.1 ↑ Straight 
Continue straight onto trails and follow markers at Minnow Ponds - aid 
station located at mile 49.6 with a vault toilet, water spigot, and drop bags) 

49.1 

0.2 → Right Turn right onto West Chesak Ave 49.3 

0.2 ← Left Turn left onto N 3rd Ave / Co Rd H– be very careful riding on Co Rd H 49.5 

3.0 → Right Turn right onto Co Rd U 52.5 

3.0 ← Left Turn left onto County Rd S 55.4 

0.1 → Right Turn right onto Co Rd U (note bathrooms at Rib Falls County Park on 55.6 
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the left) 

0.5 ← Left Turn left onto 6th Ave/Pigeon Falls Rd 56.1 

0.5 → Right 
6th Ave/Pigeon Falls Rd turns right and becomes E 18th St/Jersey Falls 
Trail 56.6 

0.5 ← Left Turn left onto 5th Ave/Deer Creek Ln 57.1 
1.5 ↑ Straight Continue onto Deer Creek Lane - note 85 mile route splits off here 

58.6 

2.1 → Right Turn right onto N Lane Dr/Skye Falls Dr 60.8 

1.0 ← Left Turn left onto 3rd Ln/Schoolhouse Ln 61.8 

2.5 ← Left Turn left onto Washington Dr/Wilde Dr 64.3 

1.0 → Right Turn right onto 5th Ln/Deer Creek Ln – note aid station is at mile 66.8 65.3 

2.5 ← Left Turn left onto Rainbow Dr 67.8 

2.0 → Right Turn right onto 9th Ln/Grass Creek Ln 69.8 

1.0 → Right Turn right onto County Rd FF 70.8 

0.3 ← Left Turn left onto Mink Rd 71.1 

3.0 ← Left Turn left onto Joe Snow Rd 74.1 

2.0 → Right Turn right onto Hager City Rd 76.1 

1.8 ↑ Straight Continue straight (left) onto Co Rd M 77.8 

0.3 ← Left Turn left onto Cedar Rd 78.2 

2.0 → Right Turn right onto Tower Rd 80.2 

4.4 ← Left Turn left at Forest Trail Ngt 84.6 
4.5 ↑ Straight Continue straight onto private trails 

89.1 

1.8 ↑ Straight Continue straight onto Camp 26 Rd 90.9 

2.0 ↑ Straight Continue onto Conservation Ave 92.8 

4.4 ← Left Turn left onto County Road E 97.2 

2.1 ← Left Turn left onto Sprafke Rd/Whiskey Bill Rd 99.3 

0.1 → Right Turn right onto New Wood Rd 99.4 

2.1 → Right 
Turn right onto Averill Lake Rd – aid station with drop bags is located at 
mile 102 101.5 

3.6 → Right Turn right onto Camp Ave 105.2 
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1.8 ← Left Turn left onto County Road E 107.0 

0.6 → Right Turn right onto Burma Rd 107.6 

4.5 ← Left Turn left onto Tesch Rd 112.1 

2.1 ← Left Turn left to stay on Tesch Rd 114.2 

2.0 ← Left Turn left onto County Road E 116.2 

1.6 → Right Turn right onto Sunset Dr 117.8 

0.6 ← Left Turn left onto Corning Rd 118.4 

3.5 ← Left Turn left onto Co Rd Z 121.9 

0.6 → Right Turn right onto Hilly Rd 122.4 

0.5 ← Left Turn left onto School Ave 122.9 

1.0 → Right Turn right onto Maple Grove Rd 123.9 

0.5 ← Left Turn left onto Wood Ave 124.4 

1.5 → Right Turn right onto Scott Rd 125.9 

1.0 ← Left Turn left onto County Rd FF 126.9 

0.4 → Right Turn right onto N 72 Ave 127.3 

3.1 ← Left Turn left onto Naugart Dr – note aid station is at mile 131.5 130.4 

2.7 → Right Turn right onto 28th Ave 133.0 

3.0 → Right 28th Ave turns right and becomes Hillcrest Dr 136.0 

0.3 ← Left Continue left onto N 32nd Ave 136.3 

0.5 ← Left Turn left onto County Road WW 136.8 

1.3 ← Left Turn left onto 2nd St/County Road WW 138.1 

1.8 → Right Turn right onto Co Rd W 139.9 

2.1 ↑ Straight Continue onto N 6th St 142.0 

1.8 → Right Turn right onto Winton St 143.8 

0.2 ← Left 
Turn left onto N 3rd St - note the 12 mile riders split and continue to the 
bike path 144.0 

0.3 → Right Turn right onto E Wausau Ave 144.3 

0.2 ↑ Straight Continue onto N River Dr 144.4 

0.6 ↑ Straight Continue onto 1st St 145.0 

0.2 ← Left Turn left onto Grant St 145.2 

0.2 → Right Turn right onto N 4th St 145.4 
0.1 ↑ Straight Cross Scott Street after checking for oncoming traffic and diagonal into 

finish to center of 400 Block 145.5 
 

 


